
City of Easton Crime Comparison 
2021-2022 

UCR Part I and Part II 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

UCR Part 1 2021 2022 +/- +/- % 

     

Homicide 1 2 +1  

Rape 6 4 -2  

Robbery 11 9 -2  

Aggravated Assault 33 38 +5  

Simple Assault 90 66 -24 -26.67% 

Burglary 27 15 -12 -44.44% 

Theft 226 205 -21 -9.29% 

Auto Theft 26 36 +10 +38.46% 

Arson 3 2 -1  

     

Total 423 377 -46 -10.87% 

     

UCR Part II 2021 2022 +/- +/- % 

     

Forgery 4 3 -1  

Fraud 192 94 -98 -51.04% 

Embezzlement 1 0 -1  

Rec. Stolen 
Property 

6 9 +3  

Vandalism 198 157 -41 -20.71% 

Weapons Offenses 23 12 -11 -55.56% 

Prostitution 0 0 0  

Sex Offenses 29 27 -2  

Drug Offenses 134 109 -25 -18.66% 

Gambling 0 0 0  

Family/Child 8 13 +5  

DUI 59 54 -5  

Liquor Laws 3 1 -2  

Drunkenness 98 63 -35 -35.71% 

Disorderly Conduct 284 183 -101 -35.56% 

Vagrancy 2 2 0  

All Others 255 187 -68 -26.67% 

Total 1296 914 -382 -29.48% 

ARRESTS 2021 2022 +/- +/- % 

ADULTS 329 187 -142 -43.16% 

      

JUVENILE 4 7 +3  

      

TOTAL   333    
REPORTABLE CALLS 

FOR SERVICE 
2021 2022   

      

Total 8983 8034 -949 -10.56% 

          



City of Easton Crime Comparison 
2017-2022 

UCR Part I and Part II 
 

         

UCR Part 1 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 (+/-) (+/-%) 

Homicide 0 0 0 2 1 2 +1  

Rape 11 9 12 8 6 4 -2  

Robbery 30 22 13 13 11 9 -2  

Aggravated Assault 30 36 43 55 33 38 +5  

Simple Assault 63 71 80 73 90 66 -24 -26.67% 

Burglary 48 39 27 20 27 15 -12 -44.44% 

Theft 407 297 333 267 226 205 -21 -9.29% 

Auto Theft 25 25 20 19 26 36 +10 +38.46% 

Arson 5 1 3 2 3 2 -1  

         

Total 619 500 531 459 423 377 -46 -10.87% 

         

UCR Part II 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 (+/-) (+/-%) 

Forgery 9 12 5 2 4 3 -1  

Fraud 93 103 109 84 192 94 -98 -51.04% 

Embezzlement 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1  

Rec. Stolen 
Property 

14 9 8 7 6 9 +3  

Vandalism 259 211 250 178 198 157 -41 -20.71% 

Weapons Offenses 23 22 14 25 23 12 -11 -55.56% 

Prostitution 2 4 1 2 0 0 0  

Sex Offenses 23 22 40 25 29 27 -2  

Drug Offenses 260 249 203 140 134 109 -25 -18.66% 

Gambling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

Family/Child 21 5 9 4 8 13 +5  

DUI 73 76 73 47 59 54 -5  

Liquor Laws 12 3 2 1 3 1 -2  

Drunkenness 140 164 155 88 98 63 -35 -35.71% 

Disorderly Conduct 419 336 303 278 284 183 -101 -35.56% 

Vagrancy 0 3 2 5 2 2 0  

All Others 174 172 164 171 255 187 -68 -26.67% 

         

Total 1522 1391 1338 1057 1296 914 -382 -29.48% 

         

ARRESTS 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 (+/-) (+/-%) 

Adults 461 411 425 322 329 187 -142 -43.16% 

         

Juveniles 12 15 19 10 4 7 +3  

         

Total 473 426 444 332 333 914 -382 -29.48% 

         

TOTAL DISPATCHED 
CALLS FOR SERVICE 

      
 

 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 (+/-) (+/-%) 

Total 11,501 11,068 11,150 9071 8712 8034 -949 -10.56% 

 
 

        

         



City of Easton Westward Crime Comparison 

2021-2022 
UCR Part I and Part II 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

UCR Part 1 2021 2022 (+/-) (+/- %) 

     

Homicide 0 2 +2  

Rape 0 0 0  

Robbery 4 4 0  

Aggravated Assault 14 13 -1  

Simple Assault 31 21 -10 -32.26% 

Burglary 10 4 -6  

Theft 63 54 -9  

Auto Theft 6 14 +8  

Arson 1 0 -1  

     

Total 129 111   

     

UCR Part II 2021 2022 (+/-) (+/- %) 

     

Forgery 2 0 -2  

Fraud 35 24 -11 -31.43% 

Embezzlement 3 0 -3  

Rec. Stolen 
Property 

1 2 +1 
 

Vandalism 72 54 -18 -25.00% 

Weapons Offenses 15 5 -10 -66.67% 

Prostitution 0 0 0  

Sex Offenses 8 7 -1  

Drug Offenses 44 19 -25 -56.82% 

Gambling 0 0 0  

Family/Child 3 3 0  

DUI 12 10 -2  

Liquor Laws 0 0 0  

Drunkenness 13 7 -6  

Disorderly Conduct 8 8 0  

Vagrancy 1 0 -1  

     

Total 217 139 -78 -35.94% 


